

M. Appl. 49 of 2024
(R. No. 49 of 2024)

Order No. 4 dated 06.5.2024.

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance, W/O and LCR.

No S/R is received.

None appears for the parties.

As per resolution dated 02.5.2024 of the Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, the members of the Bar would be unable to attend court due to heat wave.

It appears from the record that vide order dated 04.4.2024 this Court granted an order of ad interim injunction over the "A" schedule property in favour of the appellant.

Perused the order dated 04.4.2024. It appears from the plaint that if the ad interim order is not extended at this stage, then the object of ad interim order will be defeated due to delay. Accordingly, the order of ad interim injunction passed by this court on 04.4.2024 is extended till 12.6.2024.

Call for LCR.

Dealing Assistant is directed to comply at once.

Fix 12.6.2024 for S/R, appearance, W/O and LCR.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur
in ch.