

**M. Appl. 49 of 2024**  
**(R. No. 49 of 2024)**

**Order No. 7 dated 13.9.2024.**

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance, filing of W/O and LCR.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant also filed Track consignment report. Appellant also filed an application praying for extension of the ad interim injunction passed on 04.4.2024. The same be kept with the record.

Postal Track consignment report reveals that notices were duly served upon the respondents. Hence the appeal shall proceed ex parte.

It appears from the record that vide order dated 04.4.2024 this court granted an order of ad interim injunction over the "A" schedule property in favour of the appellant.

Accordingly, the order of ad interim injunction passed by this court on 04.4.2024 is extended till 12.11.2024.

No LCR is received. Issue reminder.

Fix 12.11.2024 for LCR and hearing.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur  
in ch.