

Misc Appl. 49 of 2024 (R-49/24)

Order No. 10 dated 01.03.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 06.1.2025 filed by the appellant. Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant also filed a petition praying for extension of the ad interim injunction passed by this Court on 04.4.2024.

The application dated 06.1.2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submitted that respondent no. 1, Manik Mallick died on 11.12.2024 leaving behind his wife Sutapa Mallick and one son namely, Sourav Mallick.

Perused the petition. The petition is filed within the prescribed time. The name of respondent no. 1, Manik Mallick be deleted from the memo of appeal. The legal heirs of the respondent no. 1, Manik Mallick be added as respondents in the instant appeal as per schedule mentioned in the application.

Dealing Assistant is directed to note "Dead" before the name of respondent no. 1, Manik Mallick.

Appellant is directed to file amended memo of appeal.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Note in the relevant register.

The ad interim order of injunction passed by this court on 04.4.2024 be extended till next date.

Fix 13.5.2024 for filing of amended memo of appeal.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur