

Misc Appeal No 49 of 2024.
(R- 49 /2024)

Order no 12, dated 23-06-2025.

Today is fixed for filing Amended Memo of Appeal.

Appellant has filed hazir through Ld Advocate.

One "Amended Memo of Appeal" has been filed.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Appellant has also filed a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of ad-interim order passed by this court vide order no 02, dated 04-04-2024.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears from the plaint, injunction application and the petition for extension of interim order that if the the ad-interim order is not extended at this stage, the object of injunction will be defeated due to delay.

Accordingly, order of ad-interim injunction passed by this court be vide no 02 dated 04-04-2024 be extended till next date.

It appears from the scrutiny of the record that T.C.R has been received.

As such, the case record along with T.C.R be transferred to the Ld Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 25-07 -2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**