

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc Appeal No. 49 / 2024
CIS 49 / 2024

Order No.14
25.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Appellant has filed hazira through ld advocate.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension the earlier ad – interim order passed by the learned District Judge Paschim Medinipur vide order no 2 dated 04-04-2025 order on the ground stated there in. Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the earlier ad – interim order is extended till next date.

LCR is received.

It appears from the record that summon was not filed by the appellant.

As such appellant is directed to file the same at once.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12/12/2025 for SR, and appearance .

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, paschim medinipore.